REAL ESTATE SERVICES
ANALYST: BRANDI PARIBELLO

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2025 Revised Budget, Biennialized
	
	$10,803,974
	
	$12,091,714
	
	24.0
	
	1.0

	2026-2027 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$498,833
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Decision Packages
	
	($33,598)
	
	($3,185,404)
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2026-2027 Proposed Budget
	
	$11,270,000
	
	$8,907,000
	
	24.0
	
	1.0

	% Change from prior biennium, biennialized
	
	4.0%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, biennialized
	
	(0.3%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund (40%), Rent from tenants on GF properties, Lease Admin Fee (13%), Fees, and Charges for Services.



DESCRIPTION

The Real Estate Services (RES) section of the Facilities Management Division (FMD) of the Department of Executive Services manages acquisition, sales, and leasing of real properties, processes utility permits, reviews and processes requests for easements, rights-of-way construction permits, and utility franchise agreements. RES is included as a separate appropriation unit (and not within the Facilities Management Internal Service) since it is a General Fund agency.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The 2026-2027 proposed budget would slightly increase the total appropriation for RES to reflect incremental base budget adjustments related to salaries, benefits, and contracts.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues for this appropriation unit. 




